

KATELYN L. BROWN DIRECT DIAL: (502) 568-5711 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

> 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET SUITE 2000 LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099

November 25, 2020

Mr. Kent A. Chandler Acting Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

## *Re:* Case No. 2020-00126 North Hopkins Water District Notice of Hearing

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 5 of the Commission's September 24, 2020 Order in the above-mentioned case, please find attached a copy of the Notice of Hearing and the email correspondence with the *Messenger* newspaper requesting publication. The Hearing Notice is scheduled to be published in the *Messenger* on December 2, 2020.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Katelyn L. Brown

KLB Enclosure

## NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT NOTICE OF HEARING

On Tuesday, December 15, 2020, beginning at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("PSC") will conduct a hearing at its offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, in Case No. 2020-00126, for the purpose of examining North Hopkins Water District's decision to connect with Webster County Water District for a supplemental supply of water, possible merger with other water utilities, and other matters deemed appropriate by the PSC. Because of COVID-19 health concerns, this hearing has been converted from an in-person hearing to a virtual hearing; thus, members of the public may only participate via video conferencing. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.

## Brown, Katelyn

From:	Tyler Keown <tkeown@messenger-inquirer.com></tkeown@messenger-inquirer.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, November 24, 2020 9:58 AM
То:	Brown, Katelyn
Subject:	RE: Publication of Hearing Notice for North Hopkins Water District

Okay, this is posted for December 2<sup>nd</sup> in the Mad Messenger. Cost is 127.62, so expect that on the invoice. I will put in in the mail for the address you sent. Thank you!

From: Brown, Katelyn [mailto:Katelyn.Brown@skofirm.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 24, 2020 8:28 AM
To: tkeown@messenger-inquirer.com
Subject: FW: Publication of Hearing Notice for North Hopkins Water District

From: Brown, Katelyn
Sent: Thursday, November 19, 2020 3:19 PM
To: 'classifieds@the-messenger.com' <<u>classifieds@the-messenger.com</u>>
Subject: Publication of Hearing Notice for North Hopkins Water District

Hello,

I am the attorney for North Hopkins Water District and I called earlier today inquiring about publishing a hearing notice in the Madisonville Messenger.

A copy of the hearing notice is attached. It only needs to be published one time and I am hoping it will be published on Wednesday, December 2<sup>nd</sup>. Will this be possible?

Please send the invoice for the publication to the following address: North Hopkins Water District 316 Liberty Church Road Madisonville, KY 424131

Could you please send me a proof before publishing? Following publication, please send me a tearsheet and an Affidavit of Publication. An electronic version sent via email is fine. I do not need an original, unless it is easier for you to do so.

Please confirm receipt of this email and let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you for your assistance.

Thanks, Katelyn Brown



## **Katelyn Brown**

Associate Attorney 502-568-5711 Direct 270-875-1021 Mobile 500 W. Jefferson Street Suite 2000 Louisville, Kentucky 40202

The above message, and any documents or previous e-mails attached to it, may contain confidential information protected by the attorney-client privilege. If it was sent to you in error, do not read it. Please inform the sender that you received it and then delete it. Thank you.